7 PC SOFA SET
Style # IT-610049T

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Please do not return to the store. If any pieces are missing call our toll free number at
1-888-287-4275 from 9:00 am to 5.00 pm CST (Monday to Friday) for replacement parts.
For faster service, have the style number handy when calling.

THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION.
PLEASE READ AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

1




* ASSEMBLE YOUR UNIT IN AN AREA FREE FROM ANY OBJECTS THAT MIGHT SCRATCH
THE SURFACE OF YOUR UNIT.

* EXAMINE ALL PACKING MATERIAL BEFORE DISCARDING, SHORTAGES MAY OCCUR FROM
PARTS LEFT IN THE PACKING MATERIAL.

* PLEASE READ THE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY, AND VERIFY ALL PARTS ARE INCLUDED.

* ALL BOLTS AND SCREWS NEED TO BE TIGHTENED FROM TIME TO TIME TO AVOID DAMAGE.

LIST OF WOODEN PARTS
NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY
Al | Right side frame 1 Pc
A2 | Left side frame 1 Pc
B Back support 1 Pc
C Seat 1 Pc
D1 | Front apron (round edge) 1 Pc
D2 | Back apron 1 Pc

LIST OF HARDWARE PARTS

E @m 31/2" Bolt ........... 2 Pes+ 1
F @:m 2" Bolt ............ 4Pcs+1

1" Screw ............ 4 Pcs + 1

Wooden cap ........ 6 Pcs+1

TOOLS REQUIRED

For proper assembly use these tools (not included)

1. 8" Phillips screwdriver
- for tightening all bolts.

{ I—E
2. Rubber mallet
- for tapping in the wooden caps.

CUSHION :

* To clean, hand wash with mild detergent, wipe with damp cloth, or use sponge.

* It is very important to air dry cushions when wet as mildew may growth on dirt and
other substances that are not removed from fabric.

* To extend life of your cushions, keep them in storage during rainy seasons or use
furniture cover.

* Please be notified that cushions with mildew problem are not under warranty.

2



TEP 1

FRONT

mw&““’ ]

bagk apron as shown.

Metal
pin

D2
A2

Attach right and left side frames (A1 & A2)\nto back
support (B) and back apron (D2). Secure using 3 1/2"
bolts/(E) into back support and 2" bolts (F) into

** DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS YET.

STEP 2

FRONT

A2

A1 | F
: D1

- Attach front apron (D1) into side frames and secure

using 2" bolts (F). ( Apron with round edge mus
attached in front )

- Next, put the seat (C) into side frames.

STEP 3

- Upright the chair.

- Lay down the chair and secure the seat using 1"
screws (G) as shown. Tighten using screwdriver.

STEP 4

Cushion

1}
\
\
\
\
)
4
I

A
v

S
N\,

=<
\
I

I~
/
/
/
/

S~
~~.
Se——"

- Make sure all parts are correctly connected and tighten
all bolts and screws completely using screwdriver.

- Tapping in the wooden caps (H) to cover bolts head
using rubber mallet.

- Install the cushions.

THE CHAIR IS NOW READY FOR USE.




* ASSEMBLE YOUR UNIT IN AN AREA FREE FROM ANY OBJECTS THAT MIGHT SCRATCH
THE SURFACE OF YOUR UNIT.

* EXAMINE ALL PACKING MATERIAL BEFORE DISCARDING, SHORTAGES MAY OCCUR FROM
PARTS LEFT IN THE PACKING MATERIAL.

* PLEASE READ THE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY, AND VERIFY ALL PARTS ARE INCLUDED.
* ALL BOLTS AND SCREWS NEED TO BE TIGHTENED FROM TIME TO TIME TO AVOID DAMAGE.

LIST OF WOODEN PARTS
NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY
Al | Right side frame 1 Pc
A2 | Left side frame 1 Pc
B Back support 1 Pc
C Seat 1 Pc
D1 | Front apron (round edge) 1 Pc
D2 | Back apron 1 Pc

TOOLS REQUIRED

For proper assembly use these tools (not included)

1. 8" Phillips screwdriver
- for tightening bolts and screws.

{ I—E
2. Rubber mallet
- for tapping in the wooden caps.

CUSHION :

* To clean, hand wash with mild detergent, wipe with damp cloth, or use sponge.
* It is very important to air dry cushions when wet as mildew may growth on dirt and
other substances that are not removed from fabric.

* To extend life of your cushions, keep them in storage during rainy seasons or use
furniture cover.

* Please be notified that cushions with mildew problem are not under warranty.

2



STEP 1

Metal pin

Attach the back support (B) and back apron (D2) into right and
left side frames (A1 & A2). Secure using 3 1/2" bolts (E) into
back support and 2" bolts (F) into back support as shown.

** DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS YET.

STEP 2 1

TEP 3

D1 5

Next, attach the front apron (D1) into right and left'side
frames (A1l & A2).
Secure front apron using 2" bolts (F) as shown.

- Secure the seat (C) using 1 1/2" screw (G) into front apron
and 1" screws (H) into side frames and back apron.

- Make sure all parts are correctly connected and tighten all
bolts completely using screwdriver.

- Upright the bench.

A —

T R |

- Tapping in the wooden caps (I) to cover bolts head using
rubber mallet.
- Install the cushions.

THE BENCH IS NOW READY FOR USE.




IMPORTANT !

* ASSEMBLE YOUR UNIT IN AN AREA FREE FROM ANY OBJECTS THAT MIGHT SCRATCH
THE SURFACE OF YOUR UNIT.

* EXAMINE ALL PACKING MATERIAL BEFORE DISCARDING, SHORTAGES MAY OCCUR FROM
PARTS LEFT IN THE PACKING MATERIAL.

* PLEASE READ THE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY, AND VERIFY ALL PARTS ARE INCLUDED.

* ALL NUTS AND SCREWS NEED TO BE TIGHTENED FROM TIME TO TIME TO AVOID DAMAGE.

A
1 — B
C
LIST OF WOODEN PARTS
NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY
A Table top 1 Pc
B Leg frame 4 Pcs
C Table support 8 Pcs
LIST OF HARDWARE PARTS
D Washer ............ 4 Pcs+1
E @ Spring washer ............ 4Pcs+1
F Nut ............. 4 Pcs + 1
G Ao 1 1/4" SCrew ........ 16 Pes + 1
TOOLS REQUIRED

For proper assembly use these tools.

1. 8" Phillips screwdriver (not included)

- for tightening screws.
2. Wrench (included) 3 )

- for tightening all nuts.




STEP 1

: e
/ A

- Attach the leg frames (B) into each corner of table top (A).
- Assemble the washers (D), Spring washers (E) and nuts (F) to leg frames (B). Tighten the nut
using wrench.

STEP 2

Il

- Next, attach the table support (C) into each corner of leg frames and secure using
1 1/4" screws (G) as diagram shown.
- Make sure all parts are correctly connected and tighten all screws using screwdriver.

THE COFFEE TABLE IS NOW READY FOR USE.




IMPORTANT !

* ASSEMBLE YOUR UNIT IN AN AREA FREE FROM ANY OBJECTS THAT MIGHT SCRATCH

THE SURFACE OF YOUR UNIT.

* EXAMINE ALL PACKING MATERIAL BEFORE DISCARDING, SHORTAGES MAY OCCUR FROM

PARTS LEFT IN THE PACKING MATERIAL.

* PLEASE READ THE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY, AND VERIFY ALL PARTS ARE INCLUDED.
* ALL NUTS AND SCREWS NEED TO BE TIGHTENED FROM TIME TO TIME TO AVOID DAMAGE.

LIST OF WOODEN PARTS
NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY
A | Table top 1 Pc
B Leg frame 4 Pcs
C Table support 8 Pcs

LIST OF HARDWARE PARTS

D Washer ............ 4 Pcs + 1

E @ Spring washer ............ 4Pcs+1

F @ﬁ Nut ............. 4 Pcs + 1

G o 1 1/4" Screw ............ 16 Pes + 1
TOOLS REQUIRED

For proper assembly use these tools.

1. 8" Phillips screwdriver (not included)

- for tightening screws.
2. Wrench (included) 3 )

- for tightening all nuts.




STEP 1

- Attach the leg frames (B) into each corner of table top (A).
- Assemble the washers (D), Spring washers (E) and nuts (F) to leg frames (B). Tighten the nuts
using wrench.

STEP 2

I

- Next, attach the table support (C) into each corner of leg frames and secure using
1 1/4" screws (G) as diagram shown.
- Make sure all parts are correctly connected and tighten all screws using screwdriver.

THE END TABLE IS NOW READY FOR USE.




* ASSEMBLE YOUR UNIT IN AN AREA FREE FROM ANY OBJECTS THAT MIGHT SCRATCH
THE SURFACE OF YOUR UNIT.

* EXAMINE ALL PACKING MATERIAL BEFORE DISCARDING, SHORTAGES MAY OCCUR FROM
PARTS LEFT IN THE PACKING MATERIAL.

* PLEASE READ THE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY, AND VERIFY ALL PARTS ARE INCLUDED.

* ALL BOLTS AND SCREWS NEED TO BE TIGHTENED FROM TIME TO TIME TO AVOID DAMAGE.

LIST OF WOODEN PARTS

NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY
A | Leg frame 2 Pcs
B Stool 1 Pc

C Apron 2 Pcs

D @:m 2" Bolt ............ 4Pcs+1

1" Screw ............. 4 Pcs+1

Wooden cap ........ 4 Pcs+ 1

TOOLS REQUIRED

For proper assembly use these tools (not included)

1. 8" Phillips screwdriver
- for tightening all bolts.

{ I—E
2. Rubber mallet
- for tapping in the wooden caps.

CUSHION :

* To clean, hand wash with mild detergent, wipe with damp cloth, or use sponge.

* It is very important to air dry cushions when wet as mildew may growth on dirt and
other substances that are not removed from fabric.

* To extend life of your cushions, keep them in storage during rainy seasons or use
furniture cover.

* Please be notified that cushions with mildew problem are not under warranty.



EP 1

FRONT C
B
-\
>\ D
\
\
)
/
_—\—L A
/
/
/
/
N J
N L~ -
C
Attach the aprons (C) and stool (B) into leg frames (A) and secure using 2" bolts (D).
( Apron with round edge must attached in front )
Tighten the bolts using screwdriver.
STEP 2 STEP 3
Cushion
F
| L\
\ \
N \
[ = \ r > A
|
[ L
[ - @ _
— \l, F
[ =
N N .
< - Make sure all parts are correctly connected and tighten

- Secure the seat using 1"screws (E) as shown.
Tighten screws using screwdriver.

- Upright the stool.

all bolts and screws completely using screwdriver.
- Tapping in the wooden caps (F) to cover bolts head
using rubber mallet.
- Install the cushion.

THE STOOL IS NOW READY FOR USE.




	BRO-120564T_SET_610049Ta
	BRO-120564T_SET_610049Tb
	BRO-120564T_SET_610049Tc
	BRO-140564T_SET-610049Td
	BRO-140564T_SET-610049Te
	BRO-170277T_SET-610049Tf
	BRO-170277T_SET-610049Tg
	BRO-180277_SET-610049Th
	BRO-180277_SET-610049Ti
	BRO-280217_SET-610049Tj
	BRO-280217_SET-610049Tk

